PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chao-Chung Wu	05/20/2009
Zen-Mao Chen	05/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.	
Street Address:	No. 15, Li-Te Rd., Taipei	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12475818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411 Email: faxva@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66007-067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1247

PATENT REEL: 022760 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below na	med inventor(s), hereafter referred	d to as applicant(s), have invented
certain new and useful improvement	sin <u>CLOCK CONTROLLING A</u>	PPARATUS OF COMPUTER
SYSTEM AND APPLICATION TH	HEREOF	
☐ for which an application for a l Application Number	United States patent was filed on	
☑ for which an application for a and	United States patent was executed	d on <u>MAY 20, 2009</u> ,
Whereas, ASUSTeK COMP whose mailing address is No. 15, L entire right, title and interest in the sa	i-Te Rd., Taipei 11259, Taiwan, F	herein referred to as "assignee" R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the
Now, therefore, for good an	d valuable consideration, the rec	eipt of whereof is acknowledged,
I/we, the applicant(s), by these pre	sents do sell, assign and transfe	or unto said assignee the full and
exclusive right to the said invention	in the United States and the entir	re right, title and interest in and to
any and all Patents which may be	granted therefore in the United S	States, I/we hereby authorize and
request the Commissioner of Patent	and Trademarks to issue said Uni	ited States patent to said assignee
of the entire right, title, and interest	n and to the same, for his sole us	e and benefit, and for the use and
benefit of his legal representatives,	to the full end of the term for which	ch said Patent may be granted, as
fully and entirely as the same would		
Chao-Chung 25u	MAY 20, 2009	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Chao-Chung Wu ^V	Date	Place
No. 15, Li-Te Rd., Taipei 11259, Tai	wan, R.O.C.	
Een-Mac Chen	MAY 20, 2009	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Zen-Mao Chen	Date	Place
No. 15, Li-Te Rd., Talpei 11259, Talv	van, R.O.C.	

REEL: 022760 FRAME: 0384

PATENTUS-970534-US

RECORDED: 06/01/2009